



TRADEMARK

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT BRANCH

11-23-1998

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #40

Watts, Hoffmann, Fisher & Heinke Co., L.P.A.

P.O. Box 99839

Cleveland, Ohio 44199-0839

Telephone: (216) 241-6700 Docket No.: 9-332

MRD 11-23-58

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks

**BOX POST REG FEE** 

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

DOCKET INU. 3-332

Froby Certify that this paper is being deposited with the Postal Service as Express Mail addressed to the Lant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive

11-23-98 Patricia La Janne

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof as follows:

Conveying Party:

The Hines Investment Corporation

Receiving Party:

The Kindt-Collins Company

Address:

12651 Elmwood Avenue

Cleveland, Ohio 44111

Nature of Conveyance:

Assignment

Date of Execution:

November 19, 1998

Please record against:

Registration No(s):

669,753

Application No(s):

No. of Trademark(s): 1

No. of Application(s):

The assignee is not domiciled in the U.S. and has designated the firm of Watts, Hoffmann, Fisher & Heinke as its domestic representative.

A check in the amount of \$40.00 for the recordal fees is enclosed. Please charge any additional fees, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account 23-0630.

To my best knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct. Please 12/18/1998 JWATKINS 00000004 569/54 Watts, Hoffmann, Fisher & Heinke at the above address.

Respectfully submitted,

November 23, 1998

Date

John R. Hlavka

Registration No. 29,076

TRADEMARK REEL: 1832 FRAME: 0849

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE HINES INVESTMENT CORPORATION, an Ohio
3431 W. 14070 securit

Corporation having its principal office and place of business at 12651 Elmwood Avenue,

Cleveland, Ohio 44111 (hereinafter Assignor) is the record owner of the United States 
Registration No. 669,753, i.e., HT-260, and

WHEREAS THE KINDT-COLLINS COMPANY a corporation of the state of Ohio having its principal office and place of business at 12651 Elmwood Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44111 (hereinafter Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said registration and in and to the mark of said registration; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business carried on in association with the goods and/or services on or for which the mark has been used by Assignor, along with the right to recover for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer and its seal to be affixed this <u>19</u> day of November, 1998.

THE HINES INVESTMENT CORPORATION

By: Leo Kovachic Title: President

STATE OF OHIO

)ss

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA

Ś

This 19 day of November 1998, before me personally appeared Leo Kovachic, to me known to be the President of Hines Investment Corporation, who dully executed this instrument for the purposes set forth therein, and who acknowledged to me that he executed this assignment on behalf of said corporation pursuant to its by-laws or a resolution of its Board of Directors.

TRADEMARK DESTRETATION &

**REEL: 1832 FRAME: 0850** 

**RECORDED: 11/23/1998**